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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/02/2023 at Texas A&M L 10-52 0-1 0-0 3:31 97560
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech W 56-10 1-1 0-0 3:16 17279
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. L 17-27 1-2 0-0 2:54 27414
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts Wot1 34-31 2-2 0-0 3:22 8298

* 09/30/2023 at Wyoming L 26-35 2-3 0-1 3:10 25478
* 10/14/2023 San Jose St. L 24-52 2-4 0-2 3:06 13027
* 10/21/2023 Hawaii W 42-21 3-4 1-2 2:59 13723
* 10/28/2023 at Nevada L 24-34 3-5 1-3 3:33 13083
* 11/04/2023 UNLV L 14-56 3-6 1-4 2:45 12353
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Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 247 318
Points per game 27.4 35.3
Points Off Turnovers 28 60

First Downs 197 182
Rushing 75 72
Passing 100 86
Penalty 22 24

Rushing Yardage 1507 1511
Yards gained rushing 1689 1676
Yards lost rushing 182 165
Rushing attempts 311 297
Average per rush 4.8 5.1
Average per game 167.4 167.9
TDs Rushing 18 16

Passing Yardage 2030 2174
Comp-Att-Int 154-262-8 150-241-3
Average per pass 7.7 9.0
Average per catch 13.2 14.5
Average per game 225.6 241.6
TDs Passing 15 20

Total offense 3537 3685
Total plays 573 538
Average per play 6.2 6.8
Average per game 393.0 409.4

Kick returns: #-Yards 27-473 19-352
Punt returns: #-Yards 4-5 16-321
Int returns: #-Yards 3-5 8-162
Kick return average 17.5 18.5
Punt return average 1.3 20.1
Int return average 1.7 20.3
Fumbles-Lost 14-4 12-3
Penalties-Yards 83-759 76-655

Average per game 84.3 72.8
Punts-Yards 41-1753 25-1067

Average per punt 42.8 42.7
Net punt average 34.7 40.7

Kickoffs-Yards 45-2688 61-3820
Average per kick 59.7 62.6
Net kick average 40.4 41.8

Time of possession / game 31:35 28:09
3rd-down conversion 42/105 35/95

3rd-down pct 40% 37%
4rd-down conversion 9/12 5/13
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UNM OPP
4rd-down pct 75% 38%

Sacks by-Yards 9-75 11-81
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 33 38
Field goals - attempts 6-8 16-19
On-Side kicks 0-2 0-0
Red-zone scores (27-29) 93% (34-37) 92%
Red-zone touchdowns (23-29) 79% (22-37) 59%
PAT-attempts (29-30) 97% (36-36) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (1-2) 50% (2-2) 100%
Attendance 83796 144419

Games / Avg per game 5/16759 4/36105
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 47 87 44 63 6 247
Opponents 47 128 71 69 3 318
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

09/02/2023 at Texas A&M L 10-52 97560
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech W 56-10 17279
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. L 17-27 27414
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts Wot1 34-31 8298

* 09/30/2023 at Wyoming L 26-35 25478
* 10/14/2023 San Jose St. L 24-52 13027
* 10/21/2023 Hawaii W 42-21 13723
* 10/28/2023 at Nevada L 24-34 13083
* 11/04/2023 UNLV L 14-56 12353

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9 122 704 29 675 5.5 12 55 75.0
Devon Dampier 6 27 213 9 204 7.6 2 37 34.0
Andrew Henry 6 32 223 22 201 6.3 2 33 33.5
Sherod White 7 37 157 2 155 4.2 1 12 22.1
Dorian Lewis 5 24 136 13 123 5.1 0 23 24.6
Dylan Hopkins 9 43 194 86 108 2.5 1 48 12.0
Zach Vigil 8 7 21 0 21 3.0 0 8 2.6
Christian Washington 2 12 22 11 11 0.9 0 5 5.5
Jeremiah Hixon 8 2 10 0 10 5.0 0 7 1.3
DC Tabscott 3 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 1.7
Jaylen Morgan 1 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 4.0
Team 9 2 0 10 -10 -5.0 0 0 -1.1

Total 9 311 1689 182 1507 4.8 18 55 167.4
Opponents 9 297 1676 165 1511 5.1 16 68 167.9

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Dylan Hopkins 9 134.2 137-233-7 58.8 1825 11 78 202.8
Devon Dampier 6 196.0 16-23-0 69.6 189 4 28 31.5
DC Tabscott 3 6.9 1-5-1 20.0 16 0 16 5.3
Team 9 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 9 136.6 154-262-8 58.8 2030 15 78 225.6
Opponents 9 162.9 150-241-3 62.2 2174 20 75 241.6

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Jeremiah Hixon 8 30 355 11.8 5 59 44.4
DJ Washington 9 26 324 12.5 3 35 36.0
Caleb Medford 9 20 327 16.4 1 55 36.3
Andrew Erickson 8 16 216 13.5 1 52 27.0
Ryan Davis 8 14 182 13.0 1 41 22.8
Duece Jones 8 8 194 24.3 1 78 24.3
Luke Wysong 4 7 110 15.7 1 41 27.5
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9 6 62 10.3 1 31 6.9
Kaydin Pope 4 5 72 14.4 1 46 18.0
Trace Bruckler 9 4 35 8.8 0 25 3.9
Sherod White 7 4 19 4.8 0 13 2.7
Andrew Henry 6 3 27 9.0 0 11 4.5
Zach Vigil 8 2 11 5.5 0 9 1.4
Dorian Lewis 5 2 10 5.0 0 8 2.0
Everett Hunter 7 2 18 9.0 0 16 2.6
Connor Witthoft 2 1 11 11.0 0 11 5.5
Kade Zimmerman 4 1 30 30.0 0 30 7.5
Christian Washington 2 1 3 3.0 0 3 1.5
Jacob Godfrey 3 1 6 6.0 0 6 2.0
Wyatt McClour 9 1 18 18.0 0 18 2.0

Total 9 154 2030 13.2 15 78 225.6
Opponents 9 150 2174 14.5 20 75 241.6

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 3-6 2-3 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-4 1-2 0-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

First Downs 197 182
Rushing 75 72
Passing 100 86
Penalty 22 24

Rushing Yardage 1507 1511
Rushing attempts 311 297
Average per rush 4.8 5.1
Average per game 167.4 167.9
TDs Rushing 18 16

Passing Yardage 2030 2174
Comp-Att-Int 154-262-8 150-241-3
Average per pass 7.7 9.0
Average per catch 13.2 14.5
Average per game 225.6 241.6
TDs Passing 15 20

Total offense 3537 3685
Average per play 6.2 6.8
Average per game 393.0 409.4

Kick returns: #-Yards 27-473 19-352

Punt returns: #-Yards 4-5 16-321

Int returns: #-Yards 3-5 8-162

Fumbles-Lost 14-4 12-3

Penalties-Yards 83-759 76-655

Punts-Avg 41-42.8 25-42.7

Time of possession / game 31:35 28:09

3rd-down conversion 42/105 35/95

4rd-down conversion 9/12 5/13

PAT-attempts (29-30) 97% (36-36) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (1-2) 50% (2-2) 100%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jer'Marius Lewis 2 0 0.0 0 0
Zach Morris 1 5 5.0 0 5

Total 3 5 1.7 0 5
Opponents 8 162 20.3 1 45
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Luke Drzewiecki 6-8 75.0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 47 0
Opponents 16-19 84.2 0-0 4-4 9-11 2-3 1-1 52 1

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 13 - - - - - - - 78
Luke Drzewiecki - 6-8 29-30 - - - - - 47
Jeremiah Hixon 5 - - - - - - - 30
DJ Washington 3 - - - - - - - 18
Devon Dampier 2 - - 1 - - - - 14
Andrew Henry 2 - - - - - - - 12
Ryan Davis 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dylan Hopkins 1 - - - - - - - 6
Andrew Erickson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Caleb Medford 1 - - - - - - - 6
Duece Jones 1 - - - - - - - 6
Luke Wysong 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kaydin Pope 1 - - - - - - - 6
Sherod White 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 33 6-8 29-30 1 0 0 0 0 247
Opponents 38 16-19 36-36 1 1 1 1 0 318

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 47 87 44 63 6 247
Opponents 47 128 71 69 3 318

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Aaron Rodriguez 40 1753 43.8 61 1 13 13 14 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 41 1753 42.8 61 1 13 13 14 1
Opponents 25 1067 42.7 56 3 11 8 3 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Luke Wysong 3 5 1.7 0 6
Jeremiah Hixon 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 4 5 1.3 0 6
Opponents 16 321 20.1 1 59

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Duece Jones 8 172 21.5 0 30
Luke Wysong 6 97 16.2 0 25
Christian Washington 4 52 13.0 0 20
Dorian Lewis 4 79 19.8 0 26
Noa Pola-Gates 3 47 15.7 0 18
Bryce Santana 1 -2 -2.0 0 0
Zach Morris 1 23 23.0 0 23
Total 27 473 17.5 0 30
Opponents 19 352 18.5 0 34

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9 675 62 0 0 0 737 81.9
Duece Jones 8 0 194 0 172 0 366 45.8
Jeremiah Hixon 8 10 355 0 0 0 365 45.6
Caleb Medford 9 0 327 0 0 0 327 36.3
DJ Washington 9 0 324 0 0 0 324 36.0
Andrew Henry 6 201 27 0 0 0 228 38.0
Andrew Erickson 8 0 216 0 0 0 216 27.0
Luke Wysong 4 0 110 5 97 0 212 53.0
Dorian Lewis 5 123 10 0 79 0 212 42.4
Devon Dampier 6 204 0 0 0 0 204 34.0
Ryan Davis 8 0 182 0 0 0 182 22.8
Sherod White 7 155 19 0 0 0 174 24.9
Dylan Hopkins 9 108 0 0 0 0 108 12.0
Kaydin Pope 4 0 72 0 0 0 72 18.0
Christian Washington 2 11 3 0 52 0 66 33.0
Noa Pola-Gates 9 0 0 0 47 0 47 5.2
Trace Bruckler 9 0 35 0 0 0 35 3.9
Zach Vigil 8 21 11 0 0 0 32 4.0
Kade Zimmerman 4 0 30 0 0 0 30 7.5
Zach Morris 9 0 0 0 23 5 28 3.1
Wyatt McClour 9 0 18 0 2 0 20 2.2
Everett Hunter 7 0 18 0 0 0 18 2.6
Connor Witthoft 2 0 11 0 0 0 11 5.5
Jacob Godfrey 3 0 6 0 0 0 6 2.0
DC Tabscott 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 1.7
Jaylen Morgan 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
Tate Zimmerman 8 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.4
Bryce Santana 9 0 0 0 -2 0 -2 -0.2
Total 9 1507 2030 5 473 5 4020 446.7
Opponents 9 1511 2174 321 352 162 4520 502.2

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Dylan Hopkins 9 276 108 1825 1933 214.8
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9 122 675 0 675 75.0
Devon Dampier 6 50 204 189 393 65.5
Andrew Henry 6 32 201 0 201 33.5
Sherod White 7 37 155 0 155 22.1
Dorian Lewis 5 24 123 0 123 24.6
DC Tabscott 3 6 5 16 21 7.0
Zach Vigil 8 7 21 0 21 2.6
Christian Washington 2 12 11 0 11 5.5
Jeremiah Hixon 8 2 10 0 10 1.3
Jaylen Morgan 1 1 4 0 4 4.0
Total 9 573 1507 2030 3537 393.0
Opponents 9 538 1511 2174 3685 409.4
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
18 Alec Morenco 9 23 24 47 2-3 0.5-1 . 3 2 . . . .
7 Tavian Combs 5 29 17 46 3-8 . . 1 1 . 1 1 .
22 Christian Ellis 9 27 19 46 1-9 . . 3 . . . . .
36 Syaire Riley 7 14 21 35 3-15 1-9 . . . . . . .
16 Dimitri Johnson 9 18 16 34 2-7 0.5-3 . 3 4 2-37 1 . .
2 Zach Morris 9 23 8 31 2-6 . 1-5 7 . . 1 . .
5 Jer'Marius Lewis 9 19 11 30 2.5-11 1-4 2-0 3 . . 1 . .
11 Dereck Moore 6 13 13 26 . . . . . . . . .
9 Noa Pola-Gates 9 14 11 25 . . . 2 . . . . .
45 Kyler Drake 9 8 14 22 4-27 1.5-17 . . 1 . . . .
99 Gabriel Lopez 9 7 11 18 2.5-11 1-9 . . . 1-0 1 . .
8 Donte Martin 9 14 2 16 1-4 . . 4 . . 1 . .
93 Destin Gainer 9 8 8 16 1.5-2 . . . 1 . . . .
97 Hunter Rapolla 9 3 12 15 2-9 0.5-6 . 1 1 . . . .
90 Tyler Kiehne 9 6 8 14 1.5-8 1-8 . 3 2 . 1 . .
21 Mihalis Santorineos 7 10 4 14 2.5-14 1.5-12 . . . . . . .
51 Bryce Santana 9 3 7 10 0.5-6 0.5-6 . . 1 . . . .
12 Aaron Smith 8 9 1 10 . . . 2 . . . . .
24 Jayden Wilson 9 3 6 9 . . . . . . . . .
20 Hunter Sellers 6 4 4 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
6 Marvin Covington 8 5 3 8 0.5-1 . . 3 . . . . .
30 Ray Leutele 3 2 5 7 . . . 1 1 . 1 . .
50 Ja'Shon Lowery 4 3 4 7 2-5 . . . . . . . .
14 Duece Jones 8 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .
26 Tate Zimmerman 8 3 3 6 . . . . . . . . .
13 Bryson Taylor 7 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
38 David Murphy 8 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
66 Tavien Ford 8 . 4 4 . . . . . . . . .
10 Aaron Rodriguez 9 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
15 Hunter Wiggins 7 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
10 Dylan Hopkins 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
23 Zach Vigil 8 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
55 Avery Burt 3 . 2 2 . . . . 1 . . . .
75 JC Davis 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
87 Joe Maez 9 . 2 2 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .
4 Caleb Medford 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
4 Bobby Wooden 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
70 Isaiah Sillemon 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
17 Josh Williamson 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
37 Blaine Smith 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
61 Brendan Durkin 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
94 Luke Drzewiecki 9 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Totals 9 290 252 542 34-146 9-75 3-5 37 15 3-37 8 1 0
Opponents 9 288 286 574 48-172 11-81 8-162 38 21 4-70 5 2 0
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD TA&M TNTech NMSU UMass UW SJSU Hawaii Nevada UNLV
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 122-675/12 11-50/1 12-162/3 16-83/1 9-33/2 15-103/0 17-68/2 10-46/2 11-44/1 21-86/0
Dylan Hopkins 43-108/1 3-0/0 3-9/0 4-16/0 8-14/1 6-36/0 9-19/0 3-6/0 3-6/0 4-2/0
Sherod White 37-155/1 3-12/0 7-25/0 2-11/0 14-69/1 1-3/0 3-12/0 DNP DNP 7-23/0
Andrew Henry 32-201/2 DNP 3-34/0 DNP 2-1/0 1-6/0 DNP 13-112/1 5-18/0 8-30/1
Devon Dampier 27-204/2 DNP 3-14/1 DNP DNP 6-71/0 5-29/0 5-43/0 4-15/1 4-32/0
Dorian Lewis 24-123/0 5-19/0 5-47/0 9-44/0 4-12/0 1-1/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Christian Washington 12-11/0 10-10/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-1/0 DNP DNP DNP
Zach Vigil 7-21/0 - 3-5/0 - - DNP - 4-16/0 - -
Jeremiah Hixon 2-10/0 - DNP - 1-7/0 - - 1-3/0 - -
DC Tabscott 1-5/0 - - DNP DNP 1-5/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jaylen Morgan 1-4/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-4/0 DNP DNP
Justin Holaday 1-0/0 DNP - 1-0/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD TA&M TNTech NMSU UMass UW SJSU Hawaii Nevada UNLV
Jeremiah Hixon 30-355/5 6-42/0 DNP 5-45/0 - 6-49/2 2-22/0 3-62/2 4-116/1 4-19/0
DJ Washington 26-324/3 4-42/0 2-13/1 2-16/0 - 2-17/1 3-60/1 4-34/0 4-64/0 5-78/0
Caleb Medford 20-327/1 - 1-49/0 1-11/0 3-82/1 3-45/0 3-41/0 2-13/0 3-16/0 4-70/0
Andrew Erickson 16-216/1 2-12/0 3-29/0 3-38/1 2-61/0 - DNP 2-31/0 3-30/0 1-15/0
Ryan Davis 14-182/1 - 1-5/0 1-11/0 DNP 4-59/0 2-54/0 1-3/1 4-40/0 1-10/0
Duece Jones 8-194/1 1-16/0 1-78/1 3-31/0 1-34/0 1-7/0 - - 1-28/0 DNP
Luke Wysong 7-110/1 1-5/0 4-53/1 1-41/0 DNP DNP 1-11/0 DNP DNP DNP
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 6-62/1 - - 1-31/0 1-17/0 2-15/0 - - 1--2/0 1-1/1
Kaydin Pope 5-72/1 DNP 1-46/1 DNP DNP DNP 1-5/0 3-21/0 - DNP
Trace Bruckler 4-35/0 - - - 2--2/0 - 1-12/0 - 1-25/0 -
Sherod White 4-19/0 - - 1-13/0 - - 2-3/0 DNP DNP 1-3/0
Andrew Henry 3-27/0 DNP - DNP - - DNP 3-27/0 - -
Everett Hunter 2-18/0 - 2-18/0 DNP - - - - DNP -
Zach Vigil 2-11/0 - - - - DNP - 2-11/0 - -
Dorian Lewis 2-10/0 - - 2-10/0 - - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Kade Zimmerman 1-30/0 - - DNP DNP DNP 1-30/0 DNP - DNP
Wyatt McClour 1-18/0 - - - - - 1-18/0 - - -
Connor Witthoft 1-11/0 1-11/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jacob Godfrey 1-6/0 DNP DNP - DNP DNP 1-6/0 DNP - DNP
Christian Washington 1-3/0 1-3/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP
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New Mexico Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/02/2023 at Texas A&M L 10-52 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech W 56-10 3 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. L 17-27 5 3 17 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts W 34-31 4 4 27 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 at Wyoming L 26-35 5 5 26 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2023 San Jose St. L 24-52 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Hawaii W 42-21 5 5 35 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/28/2023 at Nevada L 24-34 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 UNLV L 14-56 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 of 29 (93.1%) 29 27 171 23 14 9 4 5 0 0 1 0 0

Opponents Inside New Mexico Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/02/2023 Texas A&M L 10-52 5 5 35 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech W 56-10 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. L 17-27 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/23/2023 Massachusetts W 34-31 4 4 16 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 Wyoming L 26-35 4 4 16 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2023 San Jose St. L 24-52 5 4 24 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 Hawaii W 42-21 4 3 21 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10/28/2023 Nevada L 24-34 5 5 24 2 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
11/04/2023 UNLV L 14-56 5 5 35 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 of 37 (91.9%) 37 34 191 22 14 8 12 13 1 0 1 0 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Texas A&M 10-52 18 / 27 6 / 9 8 / 13 4 / 5 32-91 / 29-134 16-28-1 / 24-34-0 131 / 277 60-222 / 63-411 91 / 80 1 / 0
Tennessee Tech 56-10 24 / 19 10 / 6 11 / 9 3 / 4 36-296 / 35-98 15-20-2 / 20-36-0 291 / 190 56-587 / 71-288 50 / 59 2 / 2
New Mexico St. 17-27 26 / 15 11 / 7 13 / 8 2 / 0 32-154 / 30-177 20-39-0 / 10-15-0 247 / 220 71-401 / 45-397 57 / 63 1 / 0
Massachusetts 34-31 19 / 21 7 / 10 8 / 9 4 / 2 38-136 / 45-197 9-17-0 / 16-25-0 192 / 298 55-328 / 70-495 85 / 97 0 / 0
Wyoming 26-35 25 / 18 9 / 9 13 / 7 3 / 2 31-225 / 31-239 18-36-1 / 16-25-0 192 / 194 67-417 / 56-433 81 / 55 2 / 0
San Jose St. 24-52 18 / 18 6 / 9 12 / 6 0 / 3 36-129 / 32-259 18-30-1 / 8-17-0 262 / 272 66-391 / 49-531 19 / 93 1 / 0
Hawaii 42-21 25 / 27 12 / 2 11 / 21 2 / 4 38-227 / 15-58 20-26-0 / 33-52-3 202 / 345 64-429 / 67-403 5 / 18 0 / 4
Nevada 24-34 22 / 20 5 / 10 13 / 6 4 / 4 23-83 / 48-180 21-40-3 / 10-19-0 317 / 131 63-400 / 67-311 85 / 183 3 / 0
UNLV 14-56 20 / 17 9 / 10 11 / 7 0 / 0 45-166 / 32-169 17-26-0 / 13-18-0 196 / 247 71-362 / 50-416 47 / 257 2 / 0
Totals 247-318 197 / 182 75 / 72 100 / 86 22 / 24 311-1507 / 297-1511 154-262-8 / 150-241-3 2030 / 2174 573-3537 / 538-3685 520 / 905 12 / 6

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Texas A&M 3-13 / 3-7 1-2 / 1-1 34:20 / 25:40 08:40 2.8 / 4.6 4.7 / 8.1 3.7 / 6.5 6-37.5 / 2-46.0 10-114.0 / 9-88.0 2 / 2
Tennessee Tech 6-9 / 9-18 0-0 / 0-2 28:56 / 28:38 00:18 8.2 / 2.8 14.6 / 5.3 10.5 / 4.1 2-46.0 / 6-41.3 11-95.0 / 12-93.0 1 / 0
New Mexico St. 6-12 / 2-7 1-1 / 0-0 32:07 / 27:53 04:14 4.8 / 5.9 6.3 / 14.7 5.6 / 8.8 3-42.7 / 3-42.7 7-55.0 / 7-77.0 1 / 1
Massachusetts 5-10 / 6-13 0-0 / 0-3 27:49 / 32:11 -04:22 3.6 / 4.4 11.3 / 11.9 6.0 / 7.1 5-37.6 / 0-0.0 6-55.0 / 11-75.0 1 / 3
Wyoming 6-14 / 2-11 1-1 / 0-0 31:13 / 28:47 02:26 7.3 / 7.7 5.3 / 7.8 6.2 / 7.7 4-50.3 / 4-42.8 10-90.0 / 6-60.0 1 / 2
San Jose St. 5-15 / 3-8 2-2 / 1-1 33:46 / 26:14 07:32 3.6 / 8.1 8.7 / 16.0 5.9 / 10.8 7-39.7 / 2-47.5 15-120.0 / 11-86.0 0 / 1
Hawaii 4-8 / 1-10 1-1 / 2-5 34:15 / 25:45 08:30 6.0 / 3.9 7.8 / 6.6 6.7 / 6.0 3-53.7 / 1-43.0 10-110.0 / 2-30.0 2 / 1
Nevada 3-12 / 4-13 2-3 / 0-0 24:33 / 35:27 -10:54 3.6 / 3.8 7.9 / 6.9 6.3 / 4.6 5-42.0 / 5-42.4 7-60.0 / 12-111.0 1 / 0
UNLV 4-12 / 5-8 1-2 / 1-1 37:18 / 22:42 14:36 3.7 / 5.3 7.5 / 13.7 5.1 / 8.3 6-45.0 / 2-39.0 7-60.0 / 6-35.0 0 / 1
Totals 42-105 / 35-95 9-12 / 5-13 284:17 / 253:17 31:00 4.8 / 5.1 7.7 / 9.0 6.2 / 6.8 41-42.8 / 25-42.7 83-759.0 / 76-655.0 9 / 11

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2023-24 New Mexico Football
Team Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 05, 2023

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/02/2023 at Texas A&M 32 91 1 27 16 131 0 22 16-28-1 131 0 22 6 92 0 20 1 -1 0 0 222
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech 36 296 4 55 15 291 4 78 15-20-2 291 4 78 1 13 0 13 1 0 0 0 587
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. 32 154 1 19 20 247 1 41 20-39-0 247 1 41 2 51 0 26 1 6 0 6 401
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts 38 136 4 21 9 192 1 55 9-17-0 192 1 55 5 85 0 25 0 0 0 0 328
09/30/2023 at Wyoming 31 225 0 48 18 192 3 20 18-36-1 192 3 20 4 81 0 23 0 0 0 0 417
10/14/2023 San Jose St. 36 129 2 16 18 262 1 41 18-30-1 262 1 41 2 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 391
10/21/2023 Hawaii 38 227 3 33 20 202 3 28 20-26-0 202 3 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 429
10/28/2023 at Nevada 23 83 2 17 21 317 1 59 21-40-3 317 1 59 4 85 0 30 1 0 0 0 400
11/04/2023 UNLV 45 166 1 19 17 196 1 41 17-26-0 196 1 41 3 47 0 18 0 0 0 0 362
New Mexico 311 1507 18 55 154 2030 15 78 154-262-8 2030 15 78 27 473 0 30 4 5 0 6 3537
Opponents 297 1511 16 68 150 2174 20 75 150-241-3 2174 20 75 19 352 0 34 16 321 1 59 3685

New Mexico Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

9 4.8 13.2 136.6 17.5 1.3 446.7 393.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/02/2023 at Texas A&M 41 18 59 5.0-32 2-24 1 0-0 0-0 2 3 1 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech 37 24 61 4.0-22 1-9 1 2-37 0-0 3 8 0 8-8 0 0 0 14 56
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. 32 14 46 2.0-8 1-3 1 0-0 0-0 4 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts 32 56 88 5.0-19 1-12 1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 34
09/30/2023 at Wyoming 38 18 56 2.0-10 1-8 1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2-3 0 0 0 0 26
10/14/2023 San Jose St. 23 22 45 3.0-9 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 6 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24
10/21/2023 Hawaii 22 42 64 3.0-14 2-13 2 1-0 3-5 2 8 0 6-6 0 0 0 14 42
10/28/2023 at Nevada 39 30 69 10.0-32 1-6 1 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 24
11/04/2023 UNLV 26 28 54 0.0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
New Mexico 290 252 542 34.0-146 9-75 8 3-37 3-5 15 37 1 29-30 1 0 0 28 247
Opponents 288 286 574 48.0-172 11-81 5 4-70 8-162 21 38 2 36-36 1 1 0 60 318

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/02/2023 at Texas A&M 6 225 37.5 50 0 0 2 1 1 1-1 27 0 3 136 45.3 0 0
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech 2 92 46.0 53 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 9 572 63.6 5 0
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. 3 128 42.7 48 0 0 0 0 1 1-2 25 0 4 257 64.3 2 0
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts 5 188 37.6 51 0 0 2 1 2 0-0 0 0 5 264 52.8 0 0
09/30/2023 at Wyoming 4 201 50.3 61 0 1 0 2 1 2-2 39 0 5 303 60.6 3 0
10/14/2023 San Jose St. 7 278 39.7 59 1 0 3 3 3 1-1 41 0 5 306 61.2 2 0
10/21/2023 Hawaii 3 161 53.7 60 0 0 1 2 2 0-0 0 0 7 447 63.9 5 0
10/28/2023 at Nevada 5 210 42.0 50 0 0 2 1 2 1-1 47 0 4 208 52.0 0 0
11/04/2023 UNLV 6 270 45.0 53 0 0 2 3 1 0-1 0 0 3 195 65.0 2 0
New Mexico 41 1753 42.8 61 1 1 13 14 13 6-8 47 0 45 2688 59.7 19 0
Opponents 25 1067 42.7 56 0 3 11 3 8 16-19 52 1 61 3820 62.6 26 1



2023-24 New Mexico Football
Overall Defense Statistics
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as of Nov 05, 2023

Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
18 Alec Morenco 9 23 24 47 2-3 0.5-1 . 3 2 . . . .
7 Tavian Combs 5 29 17 46 3-8 . . 1 1 . 1 1 .
22 Christian Ellis 9 27 19 46 1-9 . . 3 . . . . .
36 Syaire Riley 7 14 21 35 3-15 1-9 . . . . . . .
16 Dimitri Johnson 9 18 16 34 2-7 0.5-3 . 3 4 2-37 1 . .
2 Zach Morris 9 23 8 31 2-6 . 1-5 7 . . 1 . .
5 Jer'Marius Lewis 9 19 11 30 2.5-11 1-4 2-0 3 . . 1 . .
11 Dereck Moore 6 13 13 26 . . . . . . . . .
9 Noa Pola-Gates 9 14 11 25 . . . 2 . . . . .
45 Kyler Drake 9 8 14 22 4-27 1.5-17 . . 1 . . . .
99 Gabriel Lopez 9 7 11 18 2.5-11 1-9 . . . 1-0 1 . .
93 Destin Gainer 9 8 8 16 1.5-2 . . . 1 . . . .
8 Donte Martin 9 14 2 16 1-4 . . 4 . . 1 . .
97 Hunter Rapolla 9 3 12 15 2-9 0.5-6 . 1 1 . . . .
90 Tyler Kiehne 9 6 8 14 1.5-8 1-8 . 3 2 . 1 . .
21 Mihalis Santorineos 7 10 4 14 2.5-14 1.5-12 . . . . . . .
51 Bryce Santana 9 3 7 10 0.5-6 0.5-6 . . 1 . . . .
12 Aaron Smith 8 9 1 10 . . . 2 . . . . .
24 Jayden Wilson 9 3 6 9 . . . . . . . . .
6 Marvin Covington 8 5 3 8 0.5-1 . . 3 . . . . .
20 Hunter Sellers 6 4 4 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
50 Ja'Shon Lowery 4 3 4 7 2-5 . . . . . . . .
30 Ray Leutele 3 2 5 7 . . . 1 1 . 1 . .
26 Tate Zimmerman 8 3 3 6 . . . . . . . . .
14 Duece Jones 8 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .
38 David Murphy 8 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
13 Bryson Taylor 7 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
66 Tavien Ford 8 . 4 4 . . . . . . . . .
15 Hunter Wiggins 7 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
10 Aaron Rodriguez 9 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
10 Dylan Hopkins 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
87 Joe Maez 9 . 2 2 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .
55 Avery Burt 3 . 2 2 . . . . 1 . . . .
75 JC Davis 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
23 Zach Vigil 8 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
37 Blaine Smith 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
4 Caleb Medford 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
70 Isaiah Sillemon 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
61 Brendan Durkin 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
4 Bobby Wooden 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
17 Josh Williamson 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .



2023-24 New Mexico Football
Overall Defense Statistics

All games
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as of Nov 05, 2023

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf

Totals 9 290 252 542 34-146 9-75 3-5 37 15 3-37 8 1 0
Opponents 9 288 286 574 48-172 11-81 8-162 38 21 4-70 5 2 0



2023-24 New Mexico Football
Games Played
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as of Nov 05, 2023

## Player GP-GS TA&M TNTech NMSU UMass UW SJSU Hawaii Nevada UNLV
0 DJ Washington 9/8 START START XXX START START START START START START
2 Andrew Henry 6/0 ... XXX ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
2 Zach Morris 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
3 Jace Taylor 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
3 D'Arco Perkins-McAllister 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
4 Caleb Medford 9/5 XXX XXX START XXX START START XXX START START
4 Bobby Wooden 6/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
5 Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9/7 START START START XXX START START XXX START START
5 Jer'Marius Lewis 9/5 XXX START START XXX XXX XXX START START START
6 Ryan Davis 8/1 XXX XXX XXX ... START XXX XXX XXX XXX
6 Marvin Covington 8/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
7 Tavian Combs 5/5 START ... START START START START ... ... ...
7 DC Tabscott 3/0 XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... ... ... ...
8 Jeremiah Hixon 8/5 XXX ... START XXX XXX START START START START
8 Donte Martin 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
9 Noa Pola-Gates 9/4 START XXX XXX START START START XXX XXX XXX
9 Sherod White 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX
10 Dylan Hopkins 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
10 Aaron Rodriguez 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 Andrew Erickson 8/3 START START XXX START XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
11 Dereck Moore 6/3 ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX START START START
12 Justin Holaday 2/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Aaron Smith 8/2 XXX START START XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
13 Bryson Taylor 7/0 XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
13 Devon Dampier 6/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Duece Jones 8/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
14 Edward Blacklock 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
15 Luke Wysong 4/1 XXX XXX START ... ... XXX ... ... ...
15 Hunter Wiggins 7/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
16 Isaiah Chavez 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 Dimitri Johnson 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
17 Magnus Geers 4/2 START START XXX ... ... ... XXX ... ...
17 Josh Williamson 8/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
18 Alec Morenco 9/8 START START START START START START START START XXX
18 Kaydin Pope 4/0 ... XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX ...
19 Aiden Armenta 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
19 Kam Robinson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
20 Hunter Sellers 6/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
20 Jacob Trussell 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
21 Dorian Lewis 5/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX ... ... ... ...
21 Mihalis Santorineos 7/1 XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX START
22 Christian Washington 2/0 XXX ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ...
22 Christian Ellis 9/8 START START XXX START START START START START START
23 Zach Vigil 8/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX START XXX XXX
24 Evan Wysong 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
24 Jayden Wilson 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
25 Jacob Godfrey 3/0 ... ... XXX ... ... XXX ... XXX ...
25 Skylar Cook 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
26 Tate Zimmerman 8/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
27 Jaylen Morgan 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ...
27 Charles Steinkamp 3/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX ... ... XXX ...
28 Ezra Sexton 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
29 Damien Sanchez 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
30 Ray Leutele 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
31 Jalen Washington 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Ray Iwai 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Colis Bousliman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
33 Josh Howes 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
34 Leonardo Gallegos 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
35 Semaj Sims 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...



2023-24 New Mexico Football
Games Played

All games
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as of Nov 05, 2023

## Player GP-GS TA&M TNTech NMSU UMass UW SJSU Hawaii Nevada UNLV
36 Syaire Riley 7/7 START START START START START START ... ... START
37 Blaine Smith 8/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
38 David Murphy 8/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
41 Connor Witthoft 2/2 START START ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
41 Hunter Haemker 3/0 ... XXX ... XXX ... ... XXX ... ...
45 Kyler Drake 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
46 Sir Robinson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
47 Caleb Marra 3/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ...
48 Jimmy Gallegos 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Austin Ackel 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Ja'Shon Lowery 4/2 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... START START ...
51 Bryce Santana 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
51 CJ James 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
52 Lucas Lucero 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
53 Larry Allen 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
54 Zach Doyle 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
55 Avery Burt 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
56 Shannco Matautia 9/8 START START START START START XXX START START START
59 Sam Telesa 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
60 Jacob Webb 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
61 Brendan Durkin 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
62 Carlos Lovato 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
63 Cayden Romero 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
65 Devon Smith 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ...
66 Taurrian Stafford 9/7 START START START START START START XXX XXX START
66 Tavien Ford 8/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
69 Lane Williams 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
70 Isaiah Sillemon 9/3 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START XXX
71 Travis Gray 2/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
72 Reese Steele 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
73 DJ Wingfield 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
74 Matthew Toilolo 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
75 JC Davis 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
76 Vincent Santos 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
77 Jer'Marques Bailey 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
78 Arrison Cole 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
79 Walter Baca 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
80 Michael Buckley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
81 Nic Trujillo 2/0 ... XXX ... ... ... XXX ... ... ...
82 Austin Erickson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
83 Everett Hunter 7/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
84 Wyatt McClour 9/2 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX START XXX XXX
85 Trace Bruckler 9/7 XXX XXX START START START START START START START
86 Kade Zimmerman 4/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX ... XXX ...
87 Max Lantzsch 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
87 Joe Maez 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
88 Xavier Van 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
89 Elijah Spaulding 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
89 David Rowaiye 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
90 Tyler Kiehne 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
92 Landon Williams 6/0 ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
93 Destin Gainer 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
94 Luke Drzewiecki 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
96 Zach Benedict 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
97 Hunter Rapolla 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
98 Max Elkman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Gabriel Lopez 9/9 START START START START START START START START START
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/02/2023 at Texas A&M 29 134 1 27 24 277 6 35 24-34-0 277 6 35 1 27 0 27 4 53 0 44 411
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech 35 98 0 9 20 190 1 31 20-36-0 190 1 31 1 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 288
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. 30 177 1 26 10 220 2 75 10-15-0 220 2 75 2 42 0 25 2 21 0 21 397
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts 45 197 1 21 16 298 2 65 16-25-0 298 2 65 4 83 0 26 2 14 0 20 495
09/30/2023 at Wyoming 31 239 2 66 16 194 1 66 16-25-0 194 1 66 2 42 0 24 1 -4 0 0 433
10/14/2023 San Jose St. 32 259 4 68 8 272 2 61 8-17-0 272 2 61 3 39 0 20 2 54 1 44 531
10/21/2023 Hawaii 15 58 0 14 33 345 3 52 33-52-3 345 3 52 2 33 0 21 1 -15 0 1 403
10/28/2023 at Nevada 48 180 2 31 10 131 0 51 10-19-0 131 0 51 3 38 0 20 1 37 0 37 311
11/04/2023 UNLV 32 169 5 23 13 247 3 58 13-18-0 247 3 58 1 34 0 34 3 161 0 59 416
Opponents 297 1511 16 68 150 2174 20 75 150-241-3 2174 20 75 19 352 0 34 16 321 1 59 3685
New Mexico 311 1507 18 55 154 2030 15 78 154-262-8 2030 15 78 27 473 0 30 4 5 0 6 3537

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

9 5.1 14.5 162.9 18.5 20.1 502.2 409.4

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/02/2023 at Texas A&M 38 32 70 10.0-34 2-13 0 0-0 1-0 6 5 0 7-7 0 0 0 7 52
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech 26 36 62 5.0-11 0-0 0 0-0 2-45 2 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. 41 18 59 6.0-26 1-9 1 1-0 0-0 2 7 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 27
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts 20 48 68 8.0-28 3-19 1 0-0 0-0 1 5 0 2-2 0 1 0 0 31
09/30/2023 at Wyoming 32 22 54 5.0-28 2-20 2 1-8 1-9 2 9 1 3-3 0 0 0 7 35
10/14/2023 San Jose St. 33 30 63 3.0-8 1-2 0 0-0 1-0 2 6 1 7-7 0 0 0 7 52
10/21/2023 Hawaii 27 40 67 4.0-11 1-7 0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 21
10/28/2023 at Nevada 30 26 56 4.0-6 0-0 0 0-0 3-108 2 3 0 2-2 1 0 0 18 34
11/04/2023 UNLV 41 34 75 3.0-20 1-11 1 2-62 0-0 2 0 0 8-8 0 0 0 14 56
Opponents 288 286 574 48.0-172 11-81 5 4-70 8-162 21 38 2 36-36 1 1 0 60 318
New Mexico 290 252 542 34.0-146 9-75 8 3-37 3-5 15 37 1 29-30 1 0 0 28 247

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/02/2023 at Texas A&M 2 92 46.0 49 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 39 1 9 581 64.6 3 0
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech 6 248 41.3 47 0 0 5 0 1 1-1 37 0 2 129 64.5 0 1
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. 3 128 42.7 52 0 0 1 1 1 2-2 47 0 6 390 65.0 4 0
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 34 0 6 332 55.3 0 0
09/30/2023 at Wyoming 4 171 42.8 56 0 2 1 1 1 4-4 38 0 8 486 60.8 4 0
10/14/2023 San Jose St. 2 95 47.5 51 0 1 1 1 0 1-2 39 0 9 545 60.6 2 0
10/21/2023 Hawaii 1 43 43.0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 4 260 65.0 4 0
10/28/2023 at Nevada 5 212 42.4 48 0 0 1 0 3 4-4 52 0 8 518 64.8 4 0
11/04/2023 UNLV 2 78 39.0 47 0 0 1 0 2 0-0 0 0 9 579 64.3 5 0
Opponents 25 1067 42.7 56 0 3 11 3 8 16-19 52 1 61 3820 62.6 26 1
New Mexico 41 1753 42.8 61 1 1 13 14 13 6-8 47 0 45 2688 59.7 19 0



2023-24 New Mexico Football
Individual Statistics
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as of Nov 05, 2023

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9 122 704 29 675 5.5 12 55 75.0
Devon Dampier 6 27 213 9 204 7.6 2 37 34.0
Andrew Henry 6 32 223 22 201 6.3 2 33 33.5
Sherod White 7 37 157 2 155 4.2 1 12 22.1
Dorian Lewis 5 24 136 13 123 5.1 0 23 24.6
Dylan Hopkins 9 43 194 86 108 2.5 1 48 12.0
Zach Vigil 8 7 21 0 21 3.0 0 8 2.6
Christian Washington 2 12 22 11 11 0.9 0 5 5.5
Jeremiah Hixon 8 2 10 0 10 5.0 0 7 1.3
DC Tabscott 3 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 1.7
Jaylen Morgan 1 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 4.0
Justin Holaday 2 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Team 9 2 0 10 -10 -5.0 0 0 -1.1

Total 9 311 1689 182 1507 4.8 18 55 167.4
Opponents 9 297 1676 165 1511 5.1 16 68 167.9

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Dylan Hopkins 9 134.2 137-233-7 58.8 1825 11 78 202.8
Devon Dampier 6 196.0 16-23-0 69.6 189 4 28 31.5
DC Tabscott 3 6.9 1-5-1 20.0 16 0 16 5.3
Team 9 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 9 136.6 154-262-8 58.8 2030 15 78 225.6
Opponents 9 162.9 150-241-3 62.2 2174 20 75 241.6

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Jeremiah Hixon 8 30 355 11.8 5 59 44.4
DJ Washington 9 26 324 12.5 3 35 36.0
Caleb Medford 9 20 327 16.4 1 55 36.3
Andrew Erickson 8 16 216 13.5 1 52 27.0
Ryan Davis 8 14 182 13.0 1 41 22.8
Duece Jones 8 8 194 24.3 1 78 24.3
Luke Wysong 4 7 110 15.7 1 41 27.5
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9 6 62 10.3 1 31 6.9
Kaydin Pope 4 5 72 14.4 1 46 18.0
Trace Bruckler 9 4 35 8.8 0 25 3.9
Sherod White 7 4 19 4.8 0 13 2.7
Andrew Henry 6 3 27 9.0 0 11 4.5
Zach Vigil 8 2 11 5.5 0 9 1.4
Dorian Lewis 5 2 10 5.0 0 8 2.0
Everett Hunter 7 2 18 9.0 0 16 2.6
Connor Witthoft 2 1 11 11.0 0 11 5.5
Kade Zimmerman 4 1 30 30.0 0 30 7.5
Christian Washington 2 1 3 3.0 0 3 1.5
Jacob Godfrey 3 1 6 6.0 0 6 2.0
Wyatt McClour 9 1 18 18.0 0 18 2.0

Total 9 154 2030 13.2 15 78 225.6
Opponents 9 150 2174 14.5 20 75 241.6

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Luke Wysong 3 5 1.7 0 6
Jeremiah Hixon 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 4 5 1.3 0 6
Opponents 16 321 20.1 1 59

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jer'Marius Lewis 2 0 0.0 0 0
Zach Morris 1 5 5.0 0 5

Total 3 5 1.7 0 5
Opponents 8 162 20.3 1 45

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Duece Jones 8 172 21.5 0 30
Luke Wysong 6 97 16.2 0 25
Christian Washington 4 52 13.0 0 20
Dorian Lewis 4 79 19.8 0 26
Noa Pola-Gates 3 47 15.7 0 18
Bryce Santana 1 -2 -2.0 0 0
Zach Morris 1 23 23.0 0 23

Total 27 473 17.5 0 30
Opponents 19 352 18.5 0 34

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Dimitri Johnson 2 37 18.5 0 37
Gabriel Lopez 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 3 37 12.3 0 37
Opponents 4 70 17.5 0 62
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 13 - - - - - - - 78
Luke Drzewiecki - 6-8 29-30 - - - - - 47
Jeremiah Hixon 5 - - - - - - - 30
DJ Washington 3 - - - - - - - 18
Devon Dampier 2 - - 1 - - - - 14
Andrew Henry 2 - - - - - - - 12
Ryan Davis 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dylan Hopkins 1 - - - - - - - 6
Andrew Erickson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Caleb Medford 1 - - - - - - - 6
Duece Jones 1 - - - - - - - 6
Luke Wysong 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kaydin Pope 1 - - - - - - - 6
Sherod White 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 33 6-8 29-30 1 0 0 0 0 247
Opponents 38 16-19 36-36 1 1 1 1 0 318

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Luke Drzewiecki 6-8 75.0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 47 0
Opponents 16-19 84.2 0-0 4-4 9-11 2-3 1-1 52 1

FG Sequence
Team Name New Mexico Opponents
Texas A&M (27) 48,(39)
New Mexico St. (25),29 (26),(47)
Wyoming (39),(26) (38),(34),(26),(38)
San Jose St. (41) 30,(39)
Nevada (47) (34),(47),(52),(22)
UNLV 52
Tennessee Tech (37)
Massachusetts 39,(32),(28),(34)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Dylan Hopkins 9 276 108 1825 1933 214.8
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9 122 675 0 675 75.0
Devon Dampier 6 50 204 189 393 65.5
Andrew Henry 6 32 201 0 201 33.5
Sherod White 7 37 155 0 155 22.1
Dorian Lewis 5 24 123 0 123 24.6
DC Tabscott 3 6 5 16 21 7.0
Zach Vigil 8 7 21 0 21 2.6
Christian Washington 2 12 11 0 11 5.5
Jeremiah Hixon 8 2 10 0 10 1.3
Jaylen Morgan 1 1 4 0 4 4.0
Team 9 0 -10 0 -10 -1.1
Total 9 573 1507 2030 3537 393.0
Opponents 9 538 1511 2174 3685 409.4

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Aaron Rodriguez 40 1753 43.8 61 1 13 13 14 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 41 1753 42.8 61 1 13 13 14 1
Opponents 25 1067 42.7 56 3 11 8 3 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Luke Drzewiecki 43 2566 59.7 18 0
Charles Steinkamp 2 122 61.0 1 0
Total 45 2688 59.7 19 0 19 40.4 24
Opponents 61 3820 62.6 26 1 23 41.8 23
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Jacory Croskey-Merritt 9 675 62 0 0 0 737 81.9
Duece Jones 8 0 194 0 172 0 366 45.8
Jeremiah Hixon 8 10 355 0 0 0 365 45.6
Caleb Medford 9 0 327 0 0 0 327 36.3
DJ Washington 9 0 324 0 0 0 324 36.0
Andrew Henry 6 201 27 0 0 0 228 38.0
Andrew Erickson 8 0 216 0 0 0 216 27.0
Luke Wysong 4 0 110 5 97 0 212 53.0
Dorian Lewis 5 123 10 0 79 0 212 42.4
Devon Dampier 6 204 0 0 0 0 204 34.0
Ryan Davis 8 0 182 0 0 0 182 22.8
Sherod White 7 155 19 0 0 0 174 24.9
Dylan Hopkins 9 108 0 0 0 0 108 12.0
Kaydin Pope 4 0 72 0 0 0 72 18.0
Christian Washington 2 11 3 0 52 0 66 33.0
Noa Pola-Gates 9 0 0 0 47 0 47 5.2
Trace Bruckler 9 0 35 0 0 0 35 3.9
Zach Vigil 8 21 11 0 0 0 32 4.0
Kade Zimmerman 4 0 30 0 0 0 30 7.5
Zach Morris 9 0 0 0 23 5 28 3.1
Wyatt McClour 9 0 18 0 2 0 20 2.2
Everett Hunter 7 0 18 0 0 0 18 2.6
Connor Witthoft 2 0 11 0 0 0 11 5.5
Jacob Godfrey 3 0 6 0 0 0 6 2.0
DC Tabscott 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 1.7
Jaylen Morgan 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
Tate Zimmerman 8 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.4
Bryce Santana 9 0 0 0 -2 0 -2 -0.2
Team 9 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -1.1
Total 9 1507 2030 5 473 5 4020 446.7
Opponents 9 1511 2174 321 352 162 4520 502.2
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total TA&M TNTech NMSU UMass UW SJSU Hawaii Nevada UNLV
Alec Morenco 23-24 47 1-0 3-1 4-1 1-11 4-5 3-2 2-1 3-1 2-2
Tavian Combs 29-17 46 7-4 DNP 8-0 5-9 7-2 2-2 DNP DNP DNP
Christian Ellis 27-19 46 1-1 3-3 2-0 5-5 4-1 3-4 3-3 3-2 3-0
Syaire Riley 14-21 35 2-1 4-5 3-3 3-6 0-2 2-1 DNP DNP 0-3
Dimitri Johnson 18-16 34 3-1 3-1 1-1 3-3 1-0 0-1 0-6 3-2 4-1
Zach Morris 23-8 31 3-1 5-1 1-0 1-1 5-1 2-0 1-2 3-0 2-2
Jer'Marius Lewis 19-11 30 1-0 4-0 2-0 - - 1-0 1-6 5-4 5-1
Dereck Moore 13-13 26 DNP DNP DNP 0-1 - - 2-5 8-2 3-5
Noa Pola-Gates 14-11 25 5-2 1-2 1-0 5-2 1-0 1-4 - 0-1 -
Kyler Drake 8-14 22 2-1 1-3 1-1 0-1 - 1-1 0-1 1-3 2-3
Gabriel Lopez 7-11 18 0-1 1-1 0-2 2-0 - 2-0 1-2 0-3 1-2
Donte Martin 14-2 16 8-0 - 1-1 - 2-0 - 2-0 - 1-1
Destin Gainer 8-8 16 2-1 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1-0 - 2-0 0-3
Hunter Rapolla 3-12 15 0-2 - - 0-3 2-2 - 0-3 1-1 0-1
Mihalis Santorineos 10-4 14 - 4-0 1-0 DNP DNP - 3-1 2-1 0-2
Tyler Kiehne 6-8 14 2-1 1-0 1-1 1-1 1-1 - - 0-3 0-1
Aaron Smith 9-1 10 - 2-0 2-0 - 5-1 - - DNP -
Bryce Santana 3-7 10 - - - 1-4 1-2 1-0 - - 0-1
Jayden Wilson 3-6 9 - 2-1 - 0-1 - 0-1 1-1 0-2 -
Marvin Covington 5-3 8 - - - 2-0 - 1-2 DNP 2-1 -
Hunter Sellers 4-4 8 DNP DNP DNP 0-1 - 2-0 2-2 0-1 -
Ja'Shon Lowery 3-4 7 - - DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-4 2-0 DNP
Ray Leutele 2-5 7 0-2 1-2 1-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Duece Jones 4-2 6 2-0 - 2-0 - 0-1 0-1 - - DNP
Tate Zimmerman 3-3 6 - 1-0 0-1 - 2-0 0-1 0-1 DNP -
Bryson Taylor 3-2 5 - 1-0 DNP - DNP 0-1 2-1 - -
David Murphy 2-3 5 DNP 0-2 1-0 0-1 - 1-0 - - -
Tavien Ford 0-4 4 - 0-1 - 0-2 DNP - - 0-1 -
Aaron Rodriguez 2-1 3 - - - - - 0-1 - - 2-0
Hunter Wiggins 0-3 3 DNP DNP - 0-2 - - - 0-1 -
Dylan Hopkins 2-0 2 - - - - 1-0 - - - 1-0
JC Davis 2-0 2 - - - 1-0 1-0 - - - -
Zach Vigil 1-1 2 1-0 - 0-1 - DNP - - - -
Avery Burt 0-2 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-2 - -
Joe Maez 0-2 2 - - - - - - 0-1 0-1 -
Caleb Medford 1-0 1 - - - - - - - 1-0 -
Bobby Wooden 1-0 1 - - - DNP DNP DNP - 1-0 -
Josh Williamson 1-0 1 DNP - - - - - - 1-0 -
Blaine Smith 1-0 1 DNP - - - - - 1-0 - -
Brendan Durkin 1-0 1 1-0 - - - - - - - -
Isaiah Sillemon 1-0 1 - - - - - - - 1-0 -
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#7 DC Tabscott Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Texas A&M 1 4 0 25.0 16 0 16 0-0 58.6
Tennessee Tech 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 -200.0
Totals 1 5 1 20.0 16 0 16 0-0 6.9

#10 Dylan Hopkins Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Texas A&M 15 24 1 62.5 115 0 22 2-13 94.4
Tennessee Tech 13 17 1 76.5 273 4 78 0-0 277.2
New Mexico St. 20 39 0 51.3 247 1 41 1-9 112.9
Massachusetts 9 17 0 52.9 192 1 55 3-19 167.2
Wyoming 14 30 1 46.7 151 1 20 2-20 93.3
San Jose St. 13 24 1 54.2 187 0 41 1-2 111.3
Hawaii 20 25 0 80.0 202 3 28 1-7 187.5
Nevada 18 34 3 52.9 271 1 59 0-0 112.0
UNLV 15 23 0 65.2 187 0 41 1-11 133.5
Totals 137 233 7 58.8 1825 11 78 11-81 134.2

#13 Devon Dampier Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Tennessee Tech 2 2 0 100.0 18 0 16 0-0 175.6
Wyoming 4 6 0 66.7 41 2 14 0-0 234.1
San Jose St. 5 6 0 83.3 75 1 21 0-0 243.3
Hawaii 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Nevada 3 6 0 50.0 46 0 28 0-0 114.4
UNLV 2 2 0 100.0 9 1 8 0-0 302.8
Totals 16 23 0 69.6 189 4 28 0-0 196.0
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2023 at Texas A&M L 10-52 3-13 23.1 2-4 50.0 0-3 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-3 0.0 1-1 100.0
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech W 56-10 6-9 66.7 2-3 66.7 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. L 17-27 6-12 50.0 1-2 50.0 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 4-7 57.1 0-0 0.0
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts Wot1 34-31 5-10 50.0 1-2 50.0 2-2 100.0 1-3 33.3 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/30/2023 at Wyoming L 26-35 6-14 42.9 1-2 50.0 2-4 50.0 2-5 40.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/14/2023 San Jose St. L 24-52 5-15 33.3 0-2 0.0 5-7 71.4 0-4 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/21/2023 Hawaii W 42-21 4-8 50.0 1-1 100.0 2-2 100.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/28/2023 at Nevada L 24-34 3-12 25.0 0-3 0.0 2-4 50.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
11/04/2023 UNLV L 14-56 4-12 33.3 2-4 50.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 42-105 40.0 10-23 43.5 16-28 57.1 5-23 21.7 10-30 33.3 1-1 100.0
Opponents 35-95 36.8 10-22 45.5 9-22 40.9 11-29 37.9 5-21 23.8 0-1 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2023 at Texas A&M L 10-52 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech W 56-10 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. L 17-27 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts Wot1 34-31 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/30/2023 at Wyoming L 26-35 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/14/2023 San Jose St. L 24-52 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/21/2023 Hawaii W 42-21 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/28/2023 at Nevada L 24-34 2-3 66.7 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0
11/04/2023 UNLV L 14-56 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 9-12 75.0 0-2 0.0 1-1 100.0 2-2 100.0 6-7 85.7 0-0 0.0
Opponents 5-13 38.5 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 1-5 20.0 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2023 at Texas A&M L 10-52 34:20 10:20 07:39 07:13 09:08 00:00
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech W 56-10 28:56 07:41 05:57 03:21 11:57 00:00
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. L 17-27 32:07 09:48 06:54 02:35 12:50 00:00
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts Wot1 34-31 27:49 07:21 07:40 07:34 05:14 00:00
09/30/2023 at Wyoming L 26-35 31:13 05:37 10:50 05:17 09:29 00:00
10/14/2023 San Jose St. L 24-52 33:46 07:54 12:57 06:08 06:47 00:00
10/21/2023 Hawaii W 42-21 34:15 09:40 08:00 09:08 07:27 00:00
10/28/2023 at Nevada L 24-34 24:33 05:38 07:49 05:15 05:51 00:00
11/04/2023 UNLV L 14-56 37:18 07:16 13:10 07:05 09:47 00:00

New Mexico Total 284:17 71:15 80:56 53:36 78:30 00:00
Avg. 31:35 07:55 09:00 05:57 08:43 00:00

Opponents Total 253:17 45:30 69:53 70:45 67:09 00:00
Avg. 28:09 05:03 07:46 07:52 07:28 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/02/2023 at Texas A&M L 10-52 0-1 0-0 3:31 97560
09/09/2023 Tennessee Tech W 56-10 1-1 0-0 3:16 17279
09/16/2023 New Mexico St. L 17-27 1-2 0-0 2:54 27414
09/23/2023 at Massachusetts Wot1 34-31 2-2 0-0 3:22 8298

* 09/30/2023 at Wyoming L 26-35 2-3 0-1 3:10 25478
* 10/14/2023 San Jose St. L 24-52 2-4 0-2 3:06 13027
* 10/21/2023 Hawaii W 42-21 3-4 1-2 2:59 13723
* 10/28/2023 at Nevada L 24-34 3-5 1-3 3:33 13083
* 11/04/2023 UNLV L 14-56 3-6 1-4 2:45 12353

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Texas A&M 10-52 18 / 27 6 / 9 8 / 13 4 / 5 32-91 / 29-134 16-28-1 / 24-34-0 131 / 277 60-222 / 63-411 91 / 80 1 / 0
Tennessee Tech 56-10 24 / 19 10 / 6 11 / 9 3 / 4 36-296 / 35-98 15-20-2 / 20-36-0 291 / 190 56-587 / 71-288 50 / 59 2 / 2
New Mexico St. 17-27 26 / 15 11 / 7 13 / 8 2 / 0 32-154 / 30-177 20-39-0 / 10-15-0 247 / 220 71-401 / 45-397 57 / 63 1 / 0
Massachusetts 34-31 19 / 21 7 / 10 8 / 9 4 / 2 38-136 / 45-197 9-17-0 / 16-25-0 192 / 298 55-328 / 70-495 85 / 97 0 / 0
Wyoming 26-35 25 / 18 9 / 9 13 / 7 3 / 2 31-225 / 31-239 18-36-1 / 16-25-0 192 / 194 67-417 / 56-433 81 / 55 2 / 0
San Jose St. 24-52 18 / 18 6 / 9 12 / 6 0 / 3 36-129 / 32-259 18-30-1 / 8-17-0 262 / 272 66-391 / 49-531 19 / 93 1 / 0
Hawaii 42-21 25 / 27 12 / 2 11 / 21 2 / 4 38-227 / 15-58 20-26-0 / 33-52-3 202 / 345 64-429 / 67-403 5 / 18 0 / 4
Nevada 24-34 22 / 20 5 / 10 13 / 6 4 / 4 23-83 / 48-180 21-40-3 / 10-19-0 317 / 131 63-400 / 67-311 85 / 183 3 / 0
UNLV 14-56 20 / 17 9 / 10 11 / 7 0 / 0 45-166 / 32-169 17-26-0 / 13-18-0 196 / 247 71-362 / 50-416 47 / 257 2 / 0
Totals 247-318 197 / 182 75 / 72 100 / 86 22 / 24 311-1507 / 297-1511 154-262-8 / 150-241-3 2030 / 2174 573-3537 / 538-3685 520 / 905 12 / 6


